
2025 District 21 Softball Master Schedule 
District certification April 22 

Round 1 Round 2 

February 25 Tuesday  
March 25 Tuesday  

Slocum @ Leon   
Leon @ Slocum  

Lovelady @ oakwood 
Oakwood@ Lovelady  

Centerville @ latexo  
Latexo@ Centerville  

Normangee @ Grapeland  
Grapeland @ Normangee 

March 4 TUESDAY  
March 28 Friday  

Lovelady @ Centerville  
Centerville@ Lovelady  

Leon @ latexo  
Latexo @ Leon  

Oakwood @ Grapeland  
Grapeland @ Oakwood  

Slocum @ Normangee  
Normangee@ Slocum 

March 7 Friday  
April 1 Tuesday  

Grapeland @ Slocum  
Slocum @ Grapeland  

Latexo @ oakwood  
Oakwood@ Latexo  

Centerville @ Leon  
Leon @ Centerville  

Normangee @ Lovelady  
 Lovelady @ Normangee 

March 10 Monday  
April 4 Friday  

Latexo @ Normangee  
Normangee @ Latexo  

Oakwood @ Centerville  
Centerville @ Oakwood  

Slocum @ Lovelady  



Lovelady @ Slocum  
Grapeland @ Leon   

Leon @ Grapeland 

March 11 Tuesday  
April 8 Tuesday  

Leon @ Lovelady  
Lovelady @ Leon  

Centerville @ Slocum  
Slocum @ Centerville  

Normangee @ Oakwood  
Oakwood @ Normangee  

Grapeland @ Latexo  
Latexo @ Grapeland 

March 18 Tuesday  
April 11 Friday  

Centerville @ Normangee  
Normangee @ Centerville  

Oakwood @ Leon   
Leon @ Oakwood  

Slocum @ Latexo  
Latexo @ Slocum  

Lovelady @ Grapeland  
Grapeland @ Lovelady 

March 21 Friday  
April 15 Tuesday  

Latexo @ Lovelady  
Lovelady @ Latexo  

Oakwood @ Slocum  
Slocum @ Oakwood  

Leon @ Normangee  
Normangee @ Leon  

Grapeland @ Centerville  
Centerville @ Grapeland 

 
 


